BaN 3so] nsed

AN

NT

NT

BapN 3sa] sadwod

hN

PalISA VNA

sV
FP
sV
sV
sV
FP
sV
FP
FP
sV

SV
SV
SV

Y
SV

svar

7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
6
6
6

6
6
6

6
6

wbam

886 H
766 H
772 H
736 H
602 H

696 H
745 H

800 H
712 H
851H

664 H

876 H
852 H
813 H

790 H
830H

Jauuedg

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2

3
3
3

2
2

% dINI

5.4
4.9

5.2
4.7

4.5

53

5.4
5.6

4.7

6.7
4.9

4.9

4.3

6.4
5.9

VINT

134
127
133
131
126
127
131
135

130
128
116

140
137

134

135
137

jed qry

12

10
12
13
10
12

11

jed 8d

13
14
10
12
13
15
16
12
16
11

WITHDRAWN

12
14
11

WITHDRAWN

10
12

jsibojoydiopy

KBojoydiopy

hN

Anow

>

[eaisAyd

>

(wo) |ejousog

38
41

36.5

35

38
37
37.5

39
43

36

39
39.5

41

40

41

uonnuag

snjejs WIoH

PH
PP
PH
PH
PP
PH
PP
PP
HH

PP
PP

PH
PP
PH

PP
PH

23
22
23
22
22
21

23
22
20
26
19

31

23
24

24
31

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

NT

NT

NT

NT

SV
SV
SV
SV

6
6
6
6

816 H
752 H
742 H

754H

2
2
2
2

5.9
5.9

4.5

5.1

126
125
127

124

10

10
11
14

42

37
40

37

PH
PH
PH
PH

27

21

21

21

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

SV
Y
SV
Y
SV
SV

6
6
6
6
6
6

635S
700S

875H

833 H
717 H
759 H

2
2
1
1
1
1

4.2

4.6

5.1

5.6
4.8

6.4

108
117
136
133

140

130

10

12
13
12
11

38
37
40

41

38
35

PP
PH
PH
PP
PP
PH

23
24
29
29
26
26

Lot Age

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31

32

33
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NT
NT
NT
NT
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NT

NT

NT

NT
NT

NT

NT

NT

BapN 3sa] sadwod
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sV
sV
sV
sV
sV
sV
sV
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sV
sV
sV
sV
sV
sV
sV
sV

SV
SV
Y
SV
Y
SV
Y
SV

svar

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
7

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

wbam

668 H
800 H
748 H

792 H
788 H
796 H
951H

988 H
860 H
806 H
770H
706 H
682 H

785 H
820H
786 H
781H

8105
690 S
912 H
774 H
718 H

788 H
770 H
796 H
714 H
840 H

694 H
696 H
698 H

Jauuedg

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3

% dINI

4.4
5.5
6.2

4.7

5.2
4.4
4.6

4.4
4.5

5.4
5.6

4.5

4.3

5.5

5.4
4.6

5.1

5.1

3.9
7.2

6.3

4.5

6.8

5.7
4.7

4.4
4.6

4.2

VINT

132

134
137
145
143
147
138
147
143
133
127

134

134
142
136

140
136
138
139
132
126

120

123

130
126

134

134
133

134
122

jed qry

10
12
11

10

13

12

11
10

jed 8d

WITHDRAWN

10
13
14

12
11
10
10

12
10

16
15
16
13
10

14
10

WITHDRAWN
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13
11
14
13

jsibojoydiopy

KBojoydiopy
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[eaisAyd

(wo) |ejousog

34
40

40

36
38
38
39
41

37
38.5

37
35

39

37

36
35.5

37
40

34
34
43

39

41

40

39
36.5

39
38.5

41.5

34.5

uonnuag

snjejs WIoH

PP
PP
PP
PP
PP
PH
PP
PP
PP
PP
PP
PP
PH
PP
PH
PP
PH
PP
PH
PP
PP
PP

PP
PP
PP
PH
PH
PP
PP
PP

23
23
22
22
22
21

31

30
33
28
20
21

20
23
22
24
22
24
25
25

25
23

24
22
24
23
33
27
24
22
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Lot Age
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38
39
40
41
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43
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59
60
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62
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64
65
66
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67 | 23 PP M 39.5 v v NT - 12 10 136 5.7 3 814 H 6 FP v NT
68 24 PP 2 37.5 v v NT - 14 11 133 5.8 3 860 H 6 FP v NT
69 WITHDRAWN
70 WITHDRAWN
71 WITHDRAWN
72 23 PP M 32.5 v v v 3 11 10 123 4.4 3 670 H 6 FP v v
73 | 23 PH M 40 v v v 3 9 7 125 4.4 3 685 H 6 FP v v
74 22 PH M 37.5 v v v 3 9 8 127 4.5 3 685 H 6 FP v v
75 | 24 PP M 35 v v v 3 13 11 125 4.9 3 670 H 6 FP v v
76 24 PH M 39 v v v 3 13 10 130 4.9 3 695 H 6 FP v v
77 | 33 P 2 46 v v NT - 12 8 132 5.2 2 8558 6 NT NT NT
78 32 P 2 38 v v NT - 9 6 120 4.3 2 745 S 6 NT NT NT
79 | 30 P 2 39.5 v v NT - 10 8 117 5 2 760 S 6 NT NT NT
80 26 PH M 38.5 v v v 4 14 11 131 5.2 3 838 H 7 SV v v
81 WITHDRAWN
82 25 PP M 39 v v v 4 11 9 124 4.6 3 744 H 7 SV v v
83 | 21 PP M 33 v v v 4 11 8 125 4.6 3 667 H 7 Y v v
84 34 PP 4 43 Q v v 1 8 5 126 6.4 2 815S 6 SV v NT
85 | 27 PP 2 39 v Q Q 1 9 6 133 4.3 2 810S 6 Y v NT
Morphologist Codes Ultrasound Scanner Codes DNA Verification
1-John Cooper 1 - David Reid FP = Full Parent Verified by DNA Verification
2 - Dr Kim Kelly 2 - Lonnie Stone SV = Sire Verified by DNA Verification ‘
3 - Paul Kenny 3 - Paul Kenny DV = Dam Verified by DNA Verification
4 - Leeann Smith NT = NOT TESTED for DNA Verification (HERD BULL ONLY)
5 - Dilhani Hadirampela
DISCLAIMER:

The descriptions of the animals including their pedigree and other genetic Information has not been verified by the Droughtmaster Stud Breeders’ Society Limited,

the Bunya Bull Sale Committee, Vendors or the Selling Agents, unless stated otherwise. Whilst all care is applied in producing this Supplementary Sheet, industry

experience suggests that up to 4-5% of DNA parent verification tests may have errors. Consequently, the BUNYA Bull Sale Committee, Vendors and the Selling

Agents and their representative(s) do not assume any responsibility whatsoever for the correctness, use or interpretation of the information on animals included

in this Supplementary Sheet. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

The BUNYA Bull Sale Committee, Vendors and the Selling Agents make no warranties about the animals in relation to disease, ailments or genetic disorders.
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